# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2845557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shingo MAEDA	04/17/2014
Terutaka TAMAIZUMI	04/17/2014
Hidenori ITAMOTO	04/17/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jtekt Corporation		
Street Address:	5-8, Minamisemba 3-chome, Chuo-ku		
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	542-8502		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14271768		

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 161177

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SE JIN LEE

SIGNATURE: /Se Jin Lee/

DATE SIGNED: 05/07/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=161177\_Assgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032845 FRAME: 0055

502798962

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Shingo MAEDA	(2)	Terutaka TAMAIZUMI		
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)	Hidenori ITAMOTO	(4)			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
		(7)		(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	JTEKT Corporation				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-8502 Japan				
	·	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	ELECTRIC POWER STEERIN	G SYSTEM	Marie Control		
		, (Atto	ney Docket No. 161177		•	)	
			nich the undersigned has (have) exe	cuted an applicat	ion for patent in the United S	tates of America on	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	even o	late herewith or				
(12)	of Application	(12)	on				
				14/071	760		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. Application Number	14/271	, /68		
	filed applications	filed	May 7, 2014				
claims or reexami to issue full righ and agre identific	ion or patents for the inventi- erference.  3) Each undersigned agree- r provisions of the Internati- 4) Each undersigned agree- ination a grant of a valid Uni- 5) Each undersigned auth- any and all patents resulting at to convey the entire intere- ees that this assignment is bi- 6) Each undersigned here- cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	es to execute to execute to execute to perfitted State or izes and a from said st herein and the execute to execute the execute to execute the execute to execute the execute	aute all papers necessary in connect cooperate with the Assignee in extract all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industriation at affirmative acts which mass patent to the Assignee.  I requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assignessigned, and that he has not exce Assigner and Assignor's heirs, su the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ble in order to comply with the result of the said assigned and the firm of OLIFF with the result of the said assigner and the firm of OLIFF with the result of the said assigner and the firm of OLIFF with the result of the said assigner and the sa	very way possible perform any act if Property or sime y be necessary to e U.S. Patent and nee, as Assigned tuted, and will no ccessors, assigns PLCthe power to alles of the United	e in obtaining evidence and which may be necessary in a citar agreements.  Trademark Office and other of the entire interest, and cost execute, any agreement(s) is and legal representatives. Insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademark	going forward with connection with by reissue or r issuing authorities renants that he has in conflict herewith,	
D.4.	Apr 17, 2014		ie undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	Shingo	Maeda	(CEAL)	
Date	Apr 17 2014		<del></del> .	Tennaka	Tamalzumi	(SEAL)	
Date	Apr 17, 2016	4	Inventor Signature	Mileroti	1 mai zuni	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		¥	(SEAL)	
Date					<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>		
Date							
Date			*				
Date _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Date		<del></del>	Inventor Signature				
•			ne signed before: (a) a Notary Pub ust two witnesses who also sign he	re:			
Date						•	
Date			Witness				

PATENT REEL: 032845 FRAME: 0056

**RECORDED: 05/07/2014**